
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 S?'" Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Tuesday, March 1,2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for EDWARD DREMAK OHI UP 2H

47-069-00333-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to mnning and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions goveming all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questH^is, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926r 0450. .

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

EDWptRD DREW AK OHI UP g
ANlfew JO™ EVICK
47-069-00333-00-00

New Drill

3/1/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/04/2022
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west Virginia department of environmental protection

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

601 57* Street SE, Charleston, WV 25304
304414-1239

February 18,2022

Randall M. Albert, Chairman
dep.wv.gov

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for Deep Well Permit - API #47-069-00333

COMPANY: SWN Production Company. LLC

FARM: Andrew John Evick

COUNTY: DISTRICT: Richland

Edward Dremak OHI UP 2H

QUAD: Tiltonsville

The deep well review of the application for the above company is Approved to drill to TVenton for
Point Pleasant completion.

The applicant has complied with the provision of Chapter 22C-9, of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen
hundred and thirty-one (1931), as amended. Oil and Gas Conservation Commission as follows: •

-a

1. Comments to Notice of Deviation filed? No.

2. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent and easement form from all
surface owners? Yes

3. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the proposed location, including the
—  API number of all deep wells: none " —

4. Provided a plat showing that the productive interval- of the well meets the requirements of the

Rules of the Commission W. Va. C.S.R. § 39-1-4.2.

Sincerely,

lusan Rose

Administrator

03/04/2022



APINumber;. 4706900333

PERMIT CONDITIONS

Viigiiua Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the OfiSce of QO and Gas to place specific conditions upon Ifais
pennit Pemiit conditions have lite same effect as law. Pailme to adhere to permit
y^nditionfi mav result in cnforcemait action.

CONDITIONS

1. Tills isoposed8ctiv% may require permit covenge from the United States AimyCoips of Eagmeere
(USACB). Tluougii this pemiii you are hereby being advised to consult with USAGE regatdlng this proposed
aetivity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticqwted void, or an anticipatBd void at an unanficipatod depth, the operoto*
shall ncrtify the inqiector within 24 hours. MorfififtntinnK to the eating pmgrRm may Im>. iwn^miy ^nmpiy
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A>5a (12), wiiidi requires drilling to a minimum depth oftfaiity feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 indies in height, and the
moisture contmit of die fill material shall be wdtfain limits as detmmined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effeit, to a^ieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at ail source water locations included in their ̂ proved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered vritfa the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the staridards ofdie Bureau for Public Health set ferlh in its
Legislative rule entitled Water WeU Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In b'eu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agiemncnt of the parties. All drinking water wells widiin fiftemi hundred feet of the water simply
well shall be fiow tested by the operator upon request of die drinking well owner prior to opiating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to die requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such andyscs.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of die completion process die qpmator tiiall notity the CSiief or his designee.

8. During die completion process die operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
die chief or his designee immediately.

9. If any eiqilcsion or other accident causing loss of life or serious posonal injury occurs in or about a well or
well on a weU, the well opmator or ite contractor tiiall give notice, stating die paiticulais of die
explosion or accidmit, to the oil and gas inspector and the Qiie^ within 24 hours of said

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the evmit cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified widiin 24 hours.

03/04/2022



APIKumber: 4706900333 •

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. Hie opendor shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates ofeacfaoftiie following Within 30 of
their occunence; completioii of coostructioD of the well pad, oommeacemait of drilling, cessstias of drilUng,
coxnpleticm of any other pennitted well woik, and completioD of the well. Sudi notxoe ghali be provided by
sencUng an onail to DEPOOGNotiQ'@wv.gov.

03/04/2022



4706900333
WW-SB API NO. 47- 069
(10/14) OPERATOR V^Lj, NO. Ei»MMDwnakUP0KI2H

Well Pad Name: Biward Premtfc OHI PAD

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVlRONMFNTAt PROTECTION. OFFICE OF Of!- AND GAS
WELI WORK PERMIT APPLiCAI10_N

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co.. LLC |494512924 1069-Ohio |4-Richl^|641-Tiltonsville 8^
Operator ID County DistrlcT -Quadrangle

2") Operator's Well Number: Edward Dremak UP OHI 2H Well Pad Name; Edward Dramak OHI PAD

3) Farm Nanie/Suiface Owner: Andrew John Evick Public Road Access: North Fork Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1088' Elevation, proposed post-constmction; 1088'
5) Well Type (a) Gas x Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)lf Gas Shallow Deep _X
Horizontal x

6) Existing Pad* Yes or No yes

7) Proposed Target FonTiation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Associated Pressure(s):
Targel Formattorv MWdte Point Pleasant. Up-Dip Well to the North, Target Top TVO-10335', Target Base TVD-10471'. Arrtidpated ThldOTess-136'. Associated Pressure- 8393

8) Proposed Total VertiGaJ Depth: 10,394'

9) Fomintion at Total Vertical Dcpilr Trenton

10) Proposed Total Measured Deptli: 20045'

1) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length; 9208.13'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata [depths: 259'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths:' Salinity Profile, Nearby Spring
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 377' TVD

15} Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 274'

16) Approximate Depth to Possihie Void (coal mine, karst. other): Possible Vojd 274'

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes. provide Mine Info- Name:

Depth.

Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 3
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WW-6B

(10/14)

API NO. 47- 069 .  cX)n3>

OPERATOR WELL NO. — -

Well Psd Name: Edwarg Premak OHI PAD

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weicht oerft.

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilline (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-uo

(Cu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 30" New H-40 98.9# 0' 126' ̂ GTS

Fresh Water/Coal 20" New J-55 94# 0' 340' ̂ 682 sx/CTS

Intermediate 1 13 318" New J-55 54.4# 0' 1300'' 1555 sx/CTS

Intermediate I 13 3/8" New J-55 61# 1300' 1680'

Intermediate 2 9 5/8" New P-110HP 43.5# 0' 9356' ̂ 1109 sx/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110HP 23# 0' 6000' ̂ 431 sx/CTS

Production r- A Jr>t»

O l/Z New P-110 HP 23# 6000' 20045' " tai wiuv moi mmimeow

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wail

Thickness

(in}

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Max.

Associated

Surface

Pressure (psi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 30"

CO
o

0.75 2780 81 Class A 1.19/50% Excess

Fresh Water/Coal
20" 24" 0.438 2110 633 CI8SS A 1.19/50% Excess

Intermediate 1 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.33 2730 1768 Class A 1.19/50% Excess

Intermediate 1 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.33 2730 1768 Class A 1.68/1.25

Intermediate 2 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 5750 3898 Class A 1.68/1.25

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4" 0.415 14520 9918 Class A

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4" 0.415 14520 9918 Class A

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Office ofOiiwinu

m 1 3

Page 2 of 303/04/2022



WW-6B

(10/14)

API NO. 47- 069 06333

OPERATOR WELL NO. ""^■'"poh'zh
Well Psd NsmSI Edward DremakOHI PAD

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill approximately 100 ft into the Trenton formation and then set cement plug from ID to 400-600'
above KOP and then drill horizontally into the Utica. **lf we should encounter a void place basket
above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface. Run
casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 50'-75' below void. (*If freshwater is encountered
deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50'75' below cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production unites, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 9000 lbs @100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 25.50

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

See Attachment

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

RECEIVED ^
Office of Oil and Gas

—JAN 1 8 2022—
ViTv' Dojiat'uTient of_Environmer.tai Protection

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 303/04/2022



CEMENT ADDITIVES

INTERVAL

SCHLUMBERGER

PRODUCT

NAME

BJ

PRODUCT

NAME

NEXTIER

PRODUCT

NAME PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number

SURFACE

(FRESHWATER)

up to 2%

INTEGRA

SEAL
aeoo LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P aiio ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

COAL

PROTECTION

up to 3%

INTEGRA

SEAL
□600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P □ 110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

INTERMEDIATE

D020 BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

0047 FP 28L X LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

INTEGRA

SEAL
□ 600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

CemNet LOST CIRC MATERIAL
COATED FIBERGLASS

FIBERS
PROPRIETARY

SUGAR SUGAR □795 CMTRETAROER SUCROSE 57-50-1

SOOl A-7P □ 110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

PRODUCTION

□111 ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5

SS-llW □880 SURFACTANT
NONIONIC

SURFACTANT
6540-99-4

0047 FP 28L X LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

□X157011
SOLID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

FULLERS

EARTH(ATTAPUL6!TE)
8031-18-3

□540
HP FLUID LOSS

ADDITIVE

ALIPHATIC AMIDE

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

0255
MEDTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADDITIVE

POLYACRILIC

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

□213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7

FL-66 □501
LOWTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADD

POWDERED

POLYSACCHARIDE
PROPRIETARY

BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

0208 ASA-301 X VISCOSIFIER/ANTI-
SETTLING AGENT

REFINED POLYMER/
CHRYSTALLINE SILICA

PROPRIETARY

0198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6

SUGAR SUGAR □ 795 CEMENT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

nECEIVED
Offic'=' of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

03/04/2022



Southwestern Energy Company Proposed DxiJling Program

Welt: EDWARD DREMAK UP OHI 2

Field: PANHANDLE FIELD [

County: OHIO

SHL: 40.1589 Latitude -80.6516 Longitude

BHL: 40.1832 Latitude -80.6687 Longitude

KB Elev: 1,114 ft MSL KB: 26 ft AGL

Re-entry Rig:

Prospect:

State:

SDC 40

MarcellusSHali

WV
A  I

;:dvvi
Sovithweslfti n F'Wgy'

GLEIev: 1,088 ft MSL

KOP at 9,766'MD

1

!| Coal Void: 274'
ii @126'

;0"

5)340' PROD TOC Tall @ 5,500 ' MD

TUBULAR DETAIL

13-3/8"
Casing String

Casing Size Weight
Grade (MIn)

Planned Interval

@1680' (In) (Min) From To

Conductor 30 98.9# H-40 0' 126'

Surf/Coal 20 94.0# J-55 0' 340'

Intml 13.375 54.4# J-55 0'

Intml 13.375 61.0# J-55 1,300 ■ 1,680 ■

Intm2 9.625 43,5# P-110 HP 0' 9,356'

Production 5.5 23.0# P-llOHP 6' 6,000'

Production 5.5 23.0# P-110 HP 6,000 • 20,045 ■

CEMENT DETAIL

Sacks Class Density

Conductor: 198 A 19.3

Surface: 682 A 15.6

Intermediate!: 1555 A 15.6

9-5/8" IntermediateZ: lead 1109 A 13.0

@9356' Intermediate2: Tail 431 A 15.6

Production 2442 A 15.6

126' to 360'

Air/Mist

360 • to 1,700'

Air/Mist

1,700'to 9,766*

Air/Brine Mist

TD at 9,406'

9,406' to 10,835'

12.0-13.2 ppg

Freshwater Depth - 259 ' TVD

Coal Depth - 274 ' TVD

Saltwater Depth - 377 ' TVD

TVD - 10,394'
TMD- 20,045' 5-1/2"

@20,045'

Target Center

TDat 20,045'MD

10,239'TVD

EOB at 10,835 ' MD

SHL Trenton 10,491'TVD

Created by: Matt Weems on 11/22/2021

TreTiton 10,336" TVD

Otric-o o

10,835 * to 20,045'

13.2-16.0 ppg

—iwTTT?®—
\' "l protection

Env-iO'"'"'-" 03/04/2022
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_ HECEiVbD
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2022
WV DeD&H^U| il or

fcnvirofjp^CTtal Protection

B

**No fllfset operators inVthe burfeyzS

swn
Southwestern Energy'

«  N

0  700 1,400 2,800
Feet

WhsKi) R

Edward Dremak UP OHl 2H
Richland District
Ohio County, WV

All other parcels are controlled by SWN

1  Inch = 1,494 feet

Edward_Dremak_UP_0HI_2H

Edward_Dremak_UP_OHL2H_Buff2

I  I GIS_SWN.GISPUB.Ise_Tracts

Date Saved: 8/16/2021 2:33:59 PM

03/04/2022



MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

ATTACHMENT 10

NAME & ADDRESSES OF OFFSET OPERATORS

03/04/2022
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RAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
NOTSS ON SURVEY

T. SURfACE ANO »Cr*Al.TV CWNCe nfOeUATIGN «o "vc®
BOUWWitS ?HC»H HEFtCN Wtw PlOTTtD ITiOU DEEBS AHD/OR
TAX PWav PR0V1003 BY CJtNl «tO/OR Fiao lOCATOW

2. IHIS PLAI DOES NOr REPHE5EN1 A BOUNDiWr SURVEY OP Tr£
PAPCas SHOP" HESEON.

:. AL wsfts ARE CS® NORIM UNLESS OlHiPtnSI OtPlCIlO.

LEGEND; -ft gas «il
O mKOWN WEIL

SERIAL t
XXXX

WELL OFtRATOR:
caWM PRODUCTION mUPANY LLC

WELL (farm) NAME:
EDWARD DREMAK OHI

waL i
UP2H

ADDRESS:
l.ton FORT PIERPOrJT DRIVf:. SUHE 2Q1. MQRGANTOWN. WV 26508

COUNTY:
fltllQ.

CODE: DISTRICT:
RICHLAND

API
47-Q69-mX

SURFACE OWNER:
ANDREW JOHN EVICK

uses 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME:
T1LT0NSVIL1E. Oti-WY tc W

B;\PHOJ£CTS\S*N\3D>8-2a4_SWf-£DWAfiD DftDMK PAC\C«lDYfL>TS\PW0('0S£0\2H\E:w*R0 DBEUAK UP OHI 2H.CW0
THURSDAY JANUARY 2C 2022 04!A7PU

CtmEnON D 2«)ll71S3i
PAD D 3001165800

03/04/2022



API Operator Status Latitude Longitude Vertical TD Producing Formation Producing Zones Not Perforated

47-069-00226 SWN PRODUaiON COMPANY, LLC ACTIVE 40.158776 80.651582 14008' Marcellus Tully, Hamilton, Genesec, Big Injun

47-069-00213 SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC ACTIVE 40.158759 80.651470 16393' Marcellus Tully, Hamilton, Geneseo, Big Injun

03/04/2022



WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 069 CC353
Operator's Well No. Edward Premak UP CHI 2H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924

Watershed (HUC IQ) Upper Ohio South Quadrangle Tiltonsville

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

No W\Will a pit be used? Yes

/

No / If so, what ml.?

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

"  Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities
■  Reuse (at API Number At the next anticpiated well

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain recovery and solidification on site

No

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. "■ """ <"«' sobm trom kop a to

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 36

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. 'andfi'l

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? MeadowOII SVi/F- 1032, Short Greek SWF-1034,Cart?on Limestone MSWL018781. Wetze! County 1021
Apex January LanaTiii ub-u»4,5a, arooK^o bvvi—•iu"i;5.

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that 1 understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.se intormation, including tne p RECEIVED

Of

Company Official Signatur

Company Official (Typed Name)

Company Official Title Regulatory Analyst
Name) Brittany W^dy

pce of 01! and Gas

JAN 1. 3 WTl

VVV Deriafirnent of
Environmgnldi ProtaolioD'

Subscribed and sworn before me this ^ day of

^7 df.
20 7f

Notary Public

My commission expires_

m m

REID CROFT
Notary Public Official Seal

State of West Virginia
My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024

47Tparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

03/04/2022



Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

Operator's Well No. ̂^ward Dremak UP OH! 2H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed ^^.50

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH 8 0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500

Mulch Hay/Straw

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type

Attachment 30

lbs/acre

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit. and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

:  rA

nEcfrn/gp
Oiiicf; nf uii and Gas

JAN 1 S im

I.Xi.carifnGnt of
Environmental Protection

& Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? X .) Yes

Date; |

JNo

03/04/2022



Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of
solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then

processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are

processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of several sets of a shale gas separator (often called a 'methana'),

several banks of solids shakers, high speed centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the

mud system to remove low gravity solids, low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in high weight

liquid drilling systems, a dewatering system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use)

used to further clean liquids by flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top

tanks for processing liquids and capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through

the processes. There is an area adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to

recover the processed cuttings for loading into containers for hauloff. (See attached schematic of a

generic closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.

AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowline to the Shale Gas Separater

(sometimes called a methane) where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare
scrubber tank and is flared at the flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker system to separate

solids from liquids. Solids pass into the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauloff to
an approved landfill site. Liquids fall into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be
processed by the high speed centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Solids are then dumped
into the cuttings tank for drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low
gravity solids before being reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the shale gas separator and associated shaker tank are
bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings
drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the
cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite
recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barite for reuse in
the mud systems.

RECEIVED
Offici^ nf Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2022

V!; ;/;irlment of,
Erivironrfiental Protection

03/04/2022
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Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/CoaKif present)/Freshwater Intervais:

Air

Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (if present);

Air

Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system)

Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

nECEiytoOff.ceoloaandGas

JAN 1 3 Z022

Rev. 6/11/2018

03/04/2022



Attachment 3C

swn
Southwestern Energy*

WVD Seeding Specification

To Order Seed contact Lyndsi Eddy FHppo office 570-995-4271 cell 501-259-5451 iyndsi_edd^@swn.com (please allow 7 to 10 days for deliveryj
NON-ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: ROW Mix

Orchardgrass

Timothy

Annual Ryegrass

Brown Top Millet

Red Top

Medium Red Clover

White Clover

Birdsfoot Trefoil

Rough Bluegrass

Apply lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

SOIL AMENDMENTS

10-20-20 Fertilizer

Pelietized Lime

.  .uurWW:x ̂  --<v,.V. uiA5-.>/s

SWN Supplied

40%

15%

15%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

All legumes are

innoculated at 5x normal

rate

Apply @ 200[bs per acre

Oct. 15th- April 15th PLUS

SOIbs per acre of Winter Wheat

*Appiy @ SOOIbs per Acre

Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre

*un1e5s othtrwise dictated by soil test results

1452' of 30' ROW/LOO is One Acre
871' of 50' ROW/LOD is One Acre
622' of 70'ROW/LOO Is One Acre

Every 622 linear feet in a 70' ROW/LOD, you should be using {2) 501b bags of seed, (4) 501b

bags of fertilizer and (80) 501b bags of Lime (2x seed in winter months + SOIb Winter
Wheat/ac).

Special Considerations;

Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional

guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the

beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied

Organic Timothy

Organic Red or White Clover

OR

Organic Perennial Ryegrass

Organic Red or White Clover

Apply (§> lOOibs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

Organic Fertilizer @ 200lbs per Acre

50%

50%

50%

50%

Apply @ 200lbs per acre

Oct. ISdv April 15th

Pelietized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

WETLANDS (delineated as jurisdictional wetlands)

Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix SWN Supplied

VA Wild Ryegrass 20%

Annual Ryegrass 20%

Fowl Bluegrass 20%

Cosmos 'Sensation' 10%

Redtop 5%

Golden TIckseed 5%

Maryland Senna 5%

Showy TIckseed 5%

Fox Sedge 2.5%

Soft Rush 2.5%

Woolgrass 2.5%

Swamp Verbena 2.5%

Apply @ 25lbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

2

Apply @ S
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Rev. 1/13/2020
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4706900333

MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

swn
Production Company "

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive

Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX

WELL NAME: Edward Dremak UP OHl

Tiltonsville & Wheeling QUAD
RIchland DISTRICT

Ohio COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

2H

Submitted by:

Name: Brittany Woodv

Title: Reaulatorv Analyst

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Approved by:

Name:

Date: 11/1/2021

SWN Production Co., LLC

Date

Date:

Title:

nECEl\yHD
of Oil 3,Id Gas

] 3 2BZ2

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC - CONFIDENTIAL

03/04/2022
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SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):
CEOGRAPHIC {NAD83);
LATITUDE: 40.158884"
LONGITUDE: -80.651641"

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):
GEOGRAPHIC (NAD83):
LATITUDE: 40.183176"
LONGITUDE: -80.668584"

'  -IsBt'tlyZane

I  ■ X.;. 0 2000

t  •

^^2000

.■\\ GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

n

NOTES ON SURVEY
1. SURFACE AND ROTALTV OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR

eOUNOARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS.

2. IHIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

3 ALL INSETS ARE CRiO NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

LEGEND:
O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOnOM HaE
U EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD

LPLX LANDING POINT LOCATION

NATURAL WATERWAY

i ACCESS ROAD
PUBLIC ROAD

I ACCESS ROAD TO PREV. SHE

FLOOD PLAIN
= ss = = LEASE BOUNDARY

PROPOSED PAIN

mTT
UP 2H

SERIAL §
XXXX

WELL OPERATOR:
SWN PRonucnoN oompany. i i c

WELI (FARM) NAME:
FDWARD DREMAKOHI

ADDRESS:
1300 FORT PIERPONT DRIVE. SUITF 201. MORGANTOWN. WV 26508

COUNTY:
ML

CODE:
m

DISTRICT:
RICHIAND

API #
47-069-

SURFACE OWNER:
ANDREW JOHN EVICK

uses 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME:
"niTON^llF, OH-WV & WHEEUNG. WV

C:\U5LKS\KGRlWtS\AI'POATA\LOCAL\TEWP\ACPUBUSH_2J848\EDWARO OREMAK UP OHI 2H.DWC COUPLEHON 10 2501171634

03/04/2022



JHA
ENGINEERS
SUftVEYOBS

ENVlflDKMERTAL
GIS MAPPING

wwwihacompanias.ccKD

•8011 Vifwysrd Raid
SL CialrtvUla, Ohio

740<«SS4106

^■y. i

^•nei
^ DbmoL

: / Wurr^mlon
• V'fw / i'.v- /W..f

-'■ /I' -/ij ' •i?jT _
' £/_ / ' ■ , m}'

v; 1^y%i8Ws-
)00'-' J

»5

fb

• idl84

^06l:;fNG-OHiO COU^T¥ AU PORT

"IT

^9' *)', '!■

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):
[ion ' .

GEOGRAPHIC (NAD83)
LATITUDE: 40.15888A'
LONGITUDE: -80.65164r 20002000
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):
GEOGRAPHIC (NAD83);
LATITUDE: 40.183176'
LONGITUDE: -B0.668684' GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
NOTES ON SURVEY
1. SUSFACE AND ROrALTY OWNER INflWWATlON AND THEIR

BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOnEO FROM DEEDS ANO/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED ST CUENT AND/OR FlELO LOCATIONS.

2. This PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON,

J. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE OEPlCTEO.

LEGEND:
O PROPOSED SURFACE WXE / BOTOM HOl£

EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD
LPLk landing point location

Or

NATURAL WATERWAY

ACCESS ROAD

PUBLIC ROAD

I ACCESS ROAD TO PREV. SITE
PROPOSED PATH

FLOOD PLAIN

WELL OPERATOR:
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

WELL (FARM) NAME:
EDWARD DREMAK OHI

WELL §
UP2H

SERIAL
XXXX

ADDRESS:
1300 FORT PIERPQNT DRIVE. SUITE 201. MORGANTQWN. WV 26508

COUNTY:
om.

CODE:
m

DISTRICT:
RICHLAND

API §
47-069-XXXX

SURFACE OWNER:
ANDREW JOHN EVICK

USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME:
TILTONSVILIE. OH-WV it WHEEUNG. WV

R:\PROJECTS\SWN\2018-284_SWN-EDWARO ORCMAK PAD\CAD0\PLATS\PR0P0SE0\2H\E0WARD DREMAK UP OKI 2K.0WG
WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 09 2022 02:22PM

COUPiniON ID 2501171634
PAD ID 3001165800

03/04/2022



LATITUDE: 40'10'D0" SURFACE HOLE (2000' SCALE) 7392'

JHA
Compftiiies

EMfilMEEBS
SBBVETQBS
EMVUrUHESTAL

GIS MAPPWG

LATITUDE: 40*12'30" BOTTOM HOLE (2000' SCALE) 629'

www.lhacomp8nies.com

68011 Vineyard Road
St aalrsville, Ohio 43950

740-6954100

WELL REFERENCE

DETAIL

S/r IRON
PIN SET'A )^ioof(Ecoum:

coommr
5/8* IRON
PIN SET-B- ^

•  I^V

EDWARD OREMAK OHI

2H

line' BEARING DISTANCE

LI S87'47'39"E 781.70'

L2 S72'25'06"E 821.90"

-onts

ow-ouis

-oast?

IMS-OOUO
-00228

•0UI8
OM-002tl

080-00092

EXISTING WELLS

WITHIN aOOff

SCALE: V'SOOff

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):

UTM (NAD85, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4445450.17
EASTING: 529666.81

LANDING POINT LOCATION (LPL):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4445762.62
EASTING: 529693.71

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4448140.88
EASTING: 528205.36

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. COODOlRATc SrSTEU iS JTU MAO 83 tMTUU. ZCKE 17. U.S. FOOT
AKD WELL CDCACWaTES ESTASLlSHEO USING SURVTT OUK GPS.

2. SUVACE A.N3 ROYALTY OWNER INPORUATIOH AND TTCIR BOUNDARIES
SHOWN HEREON WERE PL0TTE3 FROU DEEDS ANO/OR TAX PARCa UAPS
PaCMiKD BY C^ENT ANO/OR FIElO tOCATtONS.

3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SUMY OF THE PARCELS
SHOWN HEREON.

4. NO DWELLINGS OR SU lDiNGS WtlHtN 625 FEET OF WRCPCSEO
CENTER OF PAO

5. NO PERENNIAL STOAmS, uwES. PONOS. RESERVOIRS OR
*«nAN3S WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE UMITS OF OlSTURBANCE.

6. NO NAT,.R«U.Y PSOOLCINC TROUT STFSAU WITHIN 300 FEET OF
THE UUITS OF OlSTURBANCE.

7. NO WATER WEllS OR DEVELOPED SPfi.NCS WITH.N 250 FEET 0"
PROPOSEO wai-

J. AvX,

WELL LAYOUT

N2ri5'S25'56"W

iaTo'
^5H

14.0'
«20SH

14.0'
»40SH

14-0'
14.0' •»605H

N.T.S.

Q

3000 0 3000

1, TWE UKDERSH5NH), HE^Y CERflFY THAT THIS PUT IS
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BEUEF AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMATION REOUIRED BY UW AND REGUUTIONS ISSUED
AND PRESCTIBED BY THE DEPARTMDJT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECnON.

j/^'. STATE Of j Q:i GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

P£. 19809

{+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNfTED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25:S4

MINIMUM

DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: 1/200

PROVEN SURVEY
SOURCE OF GRADE GPS

ELEVATION: (NAVO 88. US FT)

WELL TYPE: OILQ WASTE DISPOSAL
WATERSHED; UPPER OHIO SOUTH

DISTRICT: , RiCHLAND,

ANDREW JOHN EVICK

_EDWARD_W.

DRILLX drill DEEPER □ REDRia
CONVERT PLUG & ABANDON T

SURFACE OWNER:
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER:

COMPANY

swN
Production Company, LLC Production Company^"

OPERATOR'S WEa

47API WELL #:

ED\A/ARD DREMAK OHI

UP 2H

069
STATE COUNTY

0O33J_
PERMIT

°R0DUCT!0NX

,  COUNTY: OHIO

deepX! gas>(^ SHALLOW I

TARGET FORMATION: _POINT PLEASANT

UQUID INJECTION I STORAGE^
_  .ELEVATION: 1 .OST-S'-STAKED

QUADRANGLE: iTLTOteyiUi; oh-wv a wwmiMft, wu
_ ACREAGE: ^34J.9

JOANNE _V. OREMAK _ _ ACREAGE:
.^ACTJRE OR STIMULATE X PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

CLEAN OUT & REPLUG OTHER CHANGE , J (SPECIFY)
_UN[T SIZE: 201.872 ACRES

±34.19

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

ESTIMATED DEPTH: 10.394'TVD 20.045' TMD
WELL OPERATOR: SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC
ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT DRIVE, S^i7£ 201
CITY: MORGANTOWN Slkll: W ZIF CODE: 26508
LEGEND:

DESIGNATED AGENT: BRJTTMi' WOODY
ADDRESS: 1,300 FORT PIERPONI .DRIVE, SyjTE..2.01
CITY: .MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

O

LPL*

©

PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOHCM HOLE
EXISTING / PROOUCiNG WELLHEAD
UNOiNG POINT LOCATiON
EXISTING WATER WELL
EXiSTiNG SPRiNG 400' ,500 3.000'

I DRILLING UNiT

■ PsoPcseo

DhP BUFFER

REVISIONS:

R:\PROJECTS\SWN\2O18-284_SWN-E0WAR0 OREMAK PCxCAOOXPLA.'SVOROPOSEOXaHSEDWA.R: DREVAK uP CHI 2N DWG
wrriMC-cniY rruonauv no -jn^i

DATE: 02-09-2022
'API NO: 47-G69-XXXXX
DRAWN BY:R. GRIMES
SCALE: r = Mq^
DRAWING NQ:2Q18-284
WEa LOCATION PLAT

COUPLEnON ID 2501171634
PiFi in inmifi'isnn

03/04/2022



WELLBORE TABLE FOR SURF/ CE/ROVAITY OWNERS

■tract SURFACE OWNER (S) / ROYALTY C WNER (R) TAXPARrPi

1 EVICK ANDREW JOHN (S) DREMAK EDWARC W. & JOANNE V. (R) 04-RS-S4

2 EVICK ANDREW JOHN (S) DREMAK EDWARD W. & JOANNE V. (R) 4-R5-49

3

BOARD OF COMM OHIO CO / WHG OHIO COUNTY AIRPORT AUTH
(S)THE BOARD OF OHIO COUNTY COMMISIONERS (R) 4-R5-10

4 SEW TRUST WOLOSHAN SHANE E TRUSTEE 1S)(R) 4-RS-9

S MCCONNELLRODNEY K & N C {S)(R) 4-R2-20

6 MCCONNELL RODNEY K & N C (S)(R) 04-R2-9999-9999

7 DONZELLA GUY D & LORI R (S)(R) 4-R2-19

8

SENFTEN SYLVIA A ■ TOD (S) HAWRANICK SYLVIA A. GRANTOR,
ASHCRAFT REBEKAH BENEFICIARY. TOD (R) 4-R2-18

9 CHILES PAMELA & RYAN |S) CHILES PAMEU (R) 4-R2-16

10 CHILES PAMELA SUE & RYAN (S)(R) 4-R2-17.2

H AOiOINING OWNERS TJ^LE ^ MMHlii
Sract SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL jC

A CRAFT JOSEPH W III FOUNDATION 4-R8-6

B CRAFT JOSEPH W III FOUNDATION 4-RS-S2

C CRAFT JOSEPH W III FOUNDATION 4-R5-53

0 WINDSOR COAL COMPANY C/O CNX LAND - PROPERTY TAX 4-RS-50

E METZJOHNW 4-RS-46

F BURNT Mia ACRES LLC C/O MARK FOSTER 4-R5-13

G KOEHLERJULIEA 4-RS-45.4

H KOEHLER JULIE A 4-RS-45.13

1 TAYLOR HELEN 4-RS-12

J TAYLOR HELEN 4-RS-14

K FLICK HUMPHREY 0 JR & T M 4-RS-lS

L VILLANI DALE A & JENNIFER 4-RS-16

M VILLANI DALE A & JENNIFER A 4-R5-17.J

N CONNER CHARLOTTE L 4-R5-17

0 ROUSH PATRICIA 4-RS-18

P TRUBIANO ERVAN & NANCY - TOO 4-RS-19

Q SOWIZRAL BRIAN W AND MELINDA K 4-RS-2D.1

R HOSKINS DENNIS J & SHEINA L 44iS-20.4

S COAST HAROLD ETAL 4-RS-2.9

T KUaOVICZ ROBERT C/O UNITED ELEC 4-R5-8

U HARWATT EDITH ROSE 4-R5-8.2

V FRYE CHARLES H ETAL C/O DORIS ALTMEYER 4-RS-6

w STENGER THOMAS H & M A 4-R2-6

X STENGER THOMAS H & M A 4-R2-6.1

y MIDCAP MARY E 4-R2-14

z PARKER TOOD 4-R2-14.2

AA HUFFMAN ROBERTL&DELMALOU 4-R2-13

AS WAGNER PHILIP N & WAGNER DENNIS D 4-R2-12

AC NEIDER LEE M & ASHLEY N 4-R2-15

AD UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 4-R2-1S.1

AE ROEDER DANIEL & JUDITH A JTWS 3-B4SO-21

AF ZEIOLER HENRY W&MF 4-R2-17

AG ZEIDLER HENRY W;JUDITH; BURGRAF MARGARET 3 B46-13

AH SENFTEN SYLVIA A-TOD 4-R2-18.1

A! MCCONNELL RODNEY K & N C 4-R2-18.2

At MCCONNELL RODNEY K & NEDRA C 3-B46-14

AK ZEIOLER HENRY W; ZEIDLER JUDITH K; BURGGRAF MARGARET I 3-846-15

AL GREATHOUSE BARRY L 3-646-18

AM GREATHOUSEBARRYL 3-B41-32

AN GREATHOUSE BARRY L 3-B41-83

AO GREATHOUSE BARRY L 3-B46-19

AP HAYIUIAN FREDERICK CLAY JR HAYMAN STACY ANN (JTWS) 3-B46-41

AQ GREATHOUSE BARRY L 3-B41-82

AR BRITT DANNY GENE & VIRGINIA MARGARET (SURV) 3-B46-27

AS GILBERT TRACY 3-846-22.1

AT BONAR BRUCE D-3/4 WILLlAM-1-4 3-846-20

AU SEAMON MARC 4-R6-2

AV BOARD OF COMM OHIO CO 4-R5-55

AW BLACK RICHARD L & DEBORAH K 4-RS-58.1

AX WALLEY LARRY & LISA 4-A5-S8

AY
WINDSOR POWER COAL COMPANY C/O CNX LAND - PROPERTY

TAX
4-R8-8.1

AZ EVICK ANDREW JOHN 4-RS-S4.1

BA TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 4-R8-8.18

B8 GRALL DEBRA S & WIUIAM A CAIN 4-R8-83

REVISIONS:

COMPANY: SWN swn
Produclion Company"

f-V^

OPERATOR'S EDWARD DREMAK OHl

WELL#:m-OU^-OOB33 UP2H

DATE: 02-09-2022
API NO: 47-069-XXXXX
DRAWN BY:R. GRIMES
SCALEi N/ADISTRICT:

RICHLAND
COUNTY:
OHIO

STATE:
WV DRAWING N0:2018-284

WELL LOCATION PLAT
COMPIOON ID 2501171634

PAD ID 3001165600
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WW-6AI Operator's Well No. Edward Drcmak UP OHI2H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page I of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say tliat I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described In this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the oarties and recordation data (if recorded) for leaseCs) or other continuing contracl/.s) bv which the

Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market tlie oil or gas ai*e as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Exhibit A

Acknowledgement ol Possible Peimitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for Uie proposed well work addressed in this application heieby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or f^eral entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to die following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
• US, Army Coips of Engineers
• US. Fish and )Wldlrfe Service

•  CountvFloodDlain Coordinator

The applicant furthei* acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and fluther affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affiected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN Pro^uetion Co.. LLC

By: ^ Gavin Nadeau, RPL

Bs: Landman

Pace 1 of
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EXHIBII "A"

Edward Drcmok UP OIU 211

Ohio County and Brooke C ounty. West Virginia

Attached to and mailc a part ofthe State of Wet i Vir^nia Oil and Gas Pen lit Fonn, WW-6A1, by S\\ N Production Company, 1. .C., Operator

"1 TMP 1  1.ESSOR 1  LESSEE 1  ROYALTY 1 BK/PG

1) 04-i:3Il5-0054-0000 Edward W. Dremai^ and Joanne V. Drcmok, hj <baiid and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, L.LC,

SWN PiliductionCompany, LLC
16.75% 810/722

884/121

2) 04-i:aR5-0049-0000 Edward W. Drcmak and Joanne V. Dremak, hu -band and wife Chesap|nl.e Appalachia, L.LC.
SWN Prpduction Companv, LLC

16.75% 810/673

884/109

3) O4-i;0R5-0010-0000 The Board ofOhio ('ounty Commissionets

\  ■

Chesapeai^ Appaladua, L-LC.
SWN Prodikplion (Hompanv, LLC

18.00% 802/742

893/13

4) 04-t OR5-0009-0000 Shane E. Wolosltan. Trustee ofthe S. E. W. Tnst Chesape'aI.e'Appaladtia, L.LC.
SWN Production Companv, LLC

18.00% 812/384

884/193

5) 04-C 0R24)020-0000 Rodney K. McCon)l ̂ll and Nedra C. McConncli, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, L.LC.

SWN Production Companv, LLC

18.00% •
«

819/737

884/133

6)

N
04-C 0R2-9999-9999 Rodney K. McConnoll and Nedra C. McConnoli, husband and wife ChesapenI.e Appalachia, LLC. 18.00% ^ 819/737

SWN Production Companv. LLC 884/133

7) 04-iOR2-0019-0000 Guy D. Donzella an i I,ori R. Donzella, husband and wife Chesapeal^e Appalachia, LLC.

SWN Proct action Company, LLC

18.00% 840/279

885/i

8) 04-(. I)R2-0018-0000 Sylvia A. Hawranicl, grantor; Rebckah Ashcra I, beneficiary. Transfer on ')ealh Chesapeal.e Appalachia, LLC. 14.00% 845/204

SWN Prodiction Company, LLC 885/53

9) 04.(.aR2-0016-0000 Pamela Chiles, a sin ̂ le woman Fossil Creek Ohio, LLC

Guifpor! Energy Corporation
American Petrol; um Partners Operating, LI.C

SWN Production Company, LLC

18.00% 879/26

893/406

933/77

946/405

10) 04-( JR2-0017-0002 Pamela Chiles and !■ van Chiles SWN Proiuction Companv, LLC 18.00% 957/421

V>
ra

(3

LU C
C

C«J
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c o
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MEMORANDUM" OF SURFACE USE AGREEMENT AND SUBSURFACE EASEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF SURFACE USE AGREEMENT AND SUBSURFACE EASEMENT
(the "Memojrandum'') is made and entered into this 23"^ day of November, 2016 (the "Effective Date by
between EDWAIOD W. DREMAK and JOANNE V. DKEMAK, husband and wife, with an address of 503
Waddells Run Rd, Wheeling, 26003 (^'Surface Owner") and SWN Production Company, ULC, a Texas
limited Ikbilily company, with its principal office located at 10000 Energ7 Ddve, Spring, Texas 77389 ("SWN").

WHEREAS, Surface Owner is the owner of all the interest in and to the surface of the following described
lands located in Richknd Country District, Ohio County, West Virginia, further identified as Tax Parcel
Identification Number 04-R5-49 being the same lands conveyed to Surface Owner by Deed dated the 12th day
of April, 1957 of record in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of the County of Ohio as more particularly
described in Deed Book 388 at Page 349, containing 87.75 +/- acres, more or less

And

lands located in Richland Country District, Ohio County, West Virginia, further identified as Tax Parcel
Identification Number 04-R5-54 being the same lands conveyed to Surface Owner by Deed dated the 30*^ day
of March, 2004 of record in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of the County of Ohio, as more particularly
described in Deed Book 749 at Page 468, containing 34.19 acres, more or less (hereinafter referred to as the
"Lands").

WHEREAS, Surface Owner and SWN have entered into a Surface Use Agreement and Subsurface Easement
dated the 23"^ of November, 2016 (the "Agreement"), rektiug to the construction by SWN on the Lands of a
Well Pad and Access Road for the purpose of drilling, completing, producing, operating and maintaining one
or more oil and gas wells, (the "Wells") thereon, in particular the Edward Dremak Well Pad.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreement contained in the Agreement,
Surface Owner and SWN do hereby agree as follows:

1. This Memorandum has been executed and recorded for the purpose of indicating, evidencing, and
notifying third parties as to the existence and effect of the Agreement; including the Exhibit "A".
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein or elsewhere, this Memorandum shall not in any way
alter, amend, supplement or otherwise modifyr the terms of the Agreement

2. Under the Agreement; Surface Owner(s) settled with, released, remised, and fully and forever
discharged SWN, its parent company and affiliates, and its and their agents, employees, officers,
directors, designees, contractors, subcontractors, successors and assigns, firom any and all claims,
demands, losses, damages, whether a rising in tort; contract, strict liability, under statute, or of any other
character whatsoever, for and on account of damages to the Lands arising firom or relating to SWN's
use, improvement and occupancy of the Lands, or in consequence of its use of the FaciEties for drilling,
completion, production, operation and maintenance under the Agreement

3. Under the Agreement Surface Owner hereby granted unto SWN, and its successors and assigns, an
exclusive easement and li^t-of-way on, over and across the LCD (as such term is defined below) for
the purpose of construction, use and maintenance of the Facilities (as defined below) and drilling one
or more vertical and/or horizontal Wells whose surface location is on the Lands, and whose subsurface
may be, in whole or in part, on the Lands, on lands pooled therewith, or on-other lands, in search for
oil and gas and their liquid or gaseous constituents, together with the right to conduct operations as
may be prudent or necessary, including without limitation, operations to estabhsh, re-establish, or
increase the deEverabilily of hydrocarbon production, and to field process, separate, dehydrate, treat,
store, compress, gather, and transport the same and any non-hydrocarbon substances produced in
association therewith.

4. THE FACILITIES.
a. The term "Facilities", as used in the Agreement, means, well pads, access roads, waterlines,

production equipment and fiowlines, tanks, fences, power lines, pumps, valves, launchers,
meters, materials and any other structures, improvements, fixtures or equipment necessary or
convenient for the drilling completion, productioa, operation and maintenance of any Wells
drilled with a surface location on the Lands.

b. The area of the Lands to be cleared, altered, used and occupied by SWN pursuant to the
Agreement shall be within the approximate limits of disturbance of the Facililies (the 'T.OD")
depicted on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

03/04/2022



BOOK 918page 571
c Utidef the Agreement, SWN shall have the ri^t; at any time, to maini-oin^ repair, remove,

replace, and/or change the si2e of any Fadlities or any portions thereof \>dthin the LOD as
depicted on Exhibit "A" "without obligation to pay Surface Owner or any third party additional
damages.

d. Under the Agreement^ SWN, in its sole discretion, may install a security fence around the "well
pad perimeter and/or Facilities.

e. Under the Agreement, SWN shall have the right to mow, cut, and remove all saplings, tree
limbs, weeds, undergrowth, brush, and/or other obstructions "within or encroaching on the
LOD which, in the sole discretion of S"WN, may injure, endanger, or interfere "with the use of
the Facilities or the right of SWN's use and enjoyment.

5. INGRESS AND EGRESS. Under the Agreement, SWN shall have all the rights and benefits
necessary or convenient for the full enjoyment or use of the LOD and SWN's Facilities thereon for
their contemplated use, including, but not limited to, the free rig^t of ingress and egress, over, across,
and through the Lands to and from the LOD and the Facilities and, as necessary, any and all subsurface
usage thereunder.

6. Under the Agreement, Surface Owner further granted unto SWN, the right of subsurface easement to
drill, complete, equip, produce and operate one or more wellbores through the subsurface of the Lands,
including "without limitation, the light to repair; maintain, re-drill, deepen, plug back, recomplete,
rework, recondition, dean out, sidetrack, remove, plug and abandon and inject gas or other substances
into such weEbore(s), and to conduct other operations as may be prudent or necessary on or "with
respect thereto, including, "without limitation, any and all operations deemed by SWN to be necessary
or desirable to establish, re-establish, or increase the deliverability of hydrocarbon production
therefrom.

7. Under the Agreement; Surface Owner further granted unto SWN, the li^t to drill one or mote Deep
Wells (as that term is defined in Section 22C-9-2 of the West Vijginia Code) for the production of oil
and/or gas from the Lands. Surface 0"wner further agreed that the Agreement satisfied all requirements
of Operator under 220, Artide 9-7 (jS) (4) of the West Virgbia Code.

8. The Agreement shall tun with the land and shall bind Surface Owner and SWN and their respective
successors, personal representatives, heits and assigns. The easements granted hetdn are appurtenant
to the Wells and the land to which the production of hydrocarbons firom such Wdls are attributable
(the "Appurtenant Lands") and run with the Wells and such lands.

9. The Agreement shall remain in full force and effect during the period commencing on the Effective
Date and expiring upon the expiration of all oil and gas leases of SWN covering the Appurtenant
Lands; proTrided that SWN shall have the right at any time to remove its fixtures, equipment and
materials, induding well casing firom the Lands and to perform any required restoration thereof "within
a reasonable time after the expiration of such tetm.

10- This Memorandum may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which, when executed and
delivered, shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument
For purposes of the foregoing, facsimile signatures or signatures transmitted by email or .pdf shall have
the same force and effect as oiig^ai signatures.

11. For realty transfer tax purposes, the value of the property rights herein conveyed is FORTY-SEVEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS and 00/100 ($47,400.00).

ACE OWNER:

JGANlSnEV.DREMAKW.DREMAR

SWN

^ -

SWN PRODUCTION

By: Stephen M. Guidiy
Its: Vice President - Land

ilc,(5on
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ACKNOmJEDGEMENTS

NotKv Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF L/?f£\nTq 5
COUNTY OF OKrtO §

On this of } j^^W^efore me, the undeisigned, a Notaiy Public in and for said state,
personally appeared EDWARD W. DREMAK and JOANNE V. DREMAB^ who personally known to me (or
satisfactorily proven), executed tie foregoing Instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing and
acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their firee and voluntary act and deed, for the uses a'nd puiposes
therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal

My Commission Expires on/^?jg^// 0^^
Official Seal

Commissioner for West Virginia
Michael Paul Yates
West Monroe,LA

M^ Cemmissien Expires March 2^2021

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STAIE OF TEXAS §

§  SS:
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

On this Day of , 2(Mrd, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Stephen
M- Guidry, who acknowledged nimsdf to be the Vice-President — Land of SWN Production Company, LLC,
and that he as such Vice President — Land, being authorized to do so, executed the forgoing Instrument for
the purposes therein contained by signing the ■name of the corporation by himself as Vice President — Land-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal ^
My Commission Expires oru.

lotary Public

DANIEL TOWNSEND
Notary Public. State of Texos

 <' .1 My Commission ExpiresMay 29. 2019 _

THIS AGREEMENT PREPARED BY SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Return to;
SWN Pioduction Company, IXC (J^q Qgunty
ATTN:LandDep^ent Kgjjj,
179 hmovatioa Drive
Jane Lot, WV 26378 04/17/2017 8 09:12:54 OK

Book 918 8 Page 570
Pases Recorded 3
Recording Cost $ 31.00
Transfer Tax $ 209.00
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(1/12) 4706900333

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: API No. 47- 069

Operator's Well No. Edward Premak UP OHI 2H
Well Pad Name: Edward Dremakorn pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Eastina- 529,666.81
UTM NAD 83

Northing: 4,445.450.17
Public Road Access: North Fork Road
Generally used farm name: Edward oremak

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

vw

069-Ohio

Richland

Tiltonsville & Wheeling

Watershed: Upper Ohio South

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (I), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 1(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ I. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification ofNotice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

03/04/2022
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(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE. I . have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Brittany Woody

Senior Regulatory A

304-884-1610

Well Operator: SWN Production Co.. LLC

By:

Its:

Telephone:

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr. Suite 201

Morganlown, WV 26505

Facsimile:

Email:

304-884-1690

Brittany_Woody@swn.com

1 REiD CROFT
Notary Public Official Seal

Slate of West Viffinia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21. 202a
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of /t/oi/dfvttjg'r" ,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your persona! information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

13

03/04/2022



WW-6A

(9-13)

4 7 0 6 9 0 0 3 3 3
API NO. 47- 069

OPERATOR WELL NO. EOw^MD^maKUPONIZN

Well Pad Name: Edward Dremak OHI PAD

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date Permit Application Filed:

i, AXV\f U II VlllW I

ice:Date of Notice: Hit
Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

□ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10{b)

n PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant lo W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the tiling date ofthe application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required bj this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control pUin required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface ofthe tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record ofthe surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the propu.sed well work, ilThe surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
destTibcd in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c). section seven of this article: (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article: (5) Any surface owner or w atcr purveyor who is know n to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand fi ve hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage fi eld within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records ofthe sherift' required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one. chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notw ithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice □ E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: Andrew J. Evlck

/
Address: 659 Sprlngdale Ave

0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name; Consolidated Coal Company %LeatheniVood
Address: lOOOConsol Energy Drive O"""-

•jcCFJVEO
-'of G®®

Wheeling, VW 26004 Canonsburg. PA 15317

Name: _
Address:

□ COAL OPERATOR
Name:
Address:

13 20^^

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name:

Address:

D SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: See Attachment 13A

Name:
Address:

Address:

□ SURFACE O'WNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits)
Name:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
Name:
Address:

Address:
*Please attach additional forms If necessary
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WW-6A API NO. 47- 069 - ooni
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. ECwatd Oremak UP OHI2H

Well Pad Name: Edward Premak OHI PAD

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-[0(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-IO(b), this notice shall include: (I) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-IO(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may tile written comments: (3) the name and address ofthe secretary for the purpose of tiling the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-I5.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.goy/oi^-^
and-aas-'paues/default.asnx. and Gas

sj ITIC* V -'

Well Location Restrictions I 3
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be legated withift^|^°^jjQ(-,
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or Ififger usfe^l'fonouse
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (I) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary ofthe lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) 0^ water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretaiy determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (0 The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (I) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporal^ water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a pennanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to Ae real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(b) may file written comment^^^yj the .
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: 0*'

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas ^ o '>'^92
Department of Environmental Protection i o
601 57* St. SE f
Charleston, WV 25304 .
(304)926-0450 En-'-""
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the tiling date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate deliveiy time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http:/Av\vw.dep.vvv.gov/oiI-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/defaiilt.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretar>' pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

nECEr\/HD
Office of Oil and Gas

JAM 1 3 nil
,  . -u'.: of
••• • •- . j-,-• A'.'.on

•'
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator; Production Co.. LLC

API NO. 47- 059 oom
OPERATOR WELL NO. E«w=-aDre™kUP0HI2H

Well Pad Name; Edward Dremak OHI PAD

Address; Fort Plerpont Or. Suite 201

Telephone; 304-884-i6io

Email; Brlltany_Wocdy@swn.com'

Morgantown, WV 26505

Facsimile; 304-884-i690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.aov.

m m "

REID CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribed and sworn beforf me this ^ day of )Jo\J , ^2^Z'\

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

c:i<' ^

mi 1 3 ZC22

WV DepL- ofEnv^onmentalProtectioa^
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EVICK ANDREW J.
WADDELL CHRISTOPHER A

WOLEN PATRICIAA&DF

503 Waddells Run Road

116 WADDELLS RUN RD

1826SHORTCREEK

WHEELING WV 26003

WHEELING WV 26003

WHEELING WV 26003

Office

JAN 13 Z02Z
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENTTO PRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior tq ̂ Ijn^ a permit application.
Date of Notice: 01/04/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND 0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pureuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

.  Gas
Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s): 0"'
Name: Andrew j. Evick y Name: .. o 2^[}22
Address: ess Spnngdaie Avenue Address~ ^

Wheeling, WV 26003 of

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 529.666.81
County: Ohio Northing: 4,445.450.17
District: Richland Public Road Access: waddelis Run
Quadrangle: Tiitonsviiie, oh-wv & Wheeling, WV Generally used farm name: Edward Premak
Watershed: upper Ohio Sooth

This Notice Shall Include;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 S?''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting dep.vvv.gov/oil-and-uas/mges/deFault.asp-K.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator; swn Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative; Mike vates
Address: 1300FcHlPierpont Drive, Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 304-884-i7i4 Telephone; 304-884-1714
Email; Michael YatesfS.swn com Email; Mich^SfVales/aiswn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice;
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information ^?fct' r^uests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DBP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofnccr@wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than theflHnp permit application.
Date of Notice; 01/04/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

E CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land wilffe jjsed. in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compen^tion agreement containing'aif'lSTS*^compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this cliapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Andrew j.Evick Name: it
Address: 659 Spnngdale Avenue / AddreSS:

Wheeling. WV 26003

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTMNAD83 529,666.81
County: Ohio Northing: 4.445,450.i7
District: Richiand Public Road Access: waddeiis Run
Quadrangle: Tiitonsviiie. oh-wv & wheeling, WV Generally used farm name: Edward Dremak
Watershed: upper ohio south

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Deoartment^JEpvironmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57*^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304' (304-926-0450) or by visiting '.v-^.vv\'.deD.w .go\'/git5an.d-_

■  -ind kpuo
gas/Daaes/detault.aspx. ' ■

Well Operator: SWN Production Company, LLC AddreSS: 1300 Fort Pierponl Drive, Suite 201 ^ ; \ ^
Telephone: 304-884-1714 Morgamown, WV 26508 " . :,rtrnent
Email: Michaei_Yates@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDprivacvofFicer@wv.aov.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Byrd E. White, m
Secretary of Transportation/

Commissioner of Highways

Division of Highways
1SK)0 Kaoawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

May 28,2021

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary/

Deputy Commissioner

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Edward Dremak Pad, Ohio County
Edward Dremak UP OHI2H Well Site

nHCElVtD
Office o1 0.1 andQas

JAN 13 m-

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2017-0100 vdiich has been issued
to Southwestem Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Ohio County
Route 1/1 SLS MP 0.50.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

1..

Cc: Brittany Woody
Southwestem Energy
CH, OM, D-6
File

/' / -y -

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

03/04/2022



Attachment VI Frac Additives

Product Name Product Use Chemical Name CAS Number 1
AI-303 (U.S. Well Services] Mixture Ethylene glycol 107-211

Cinnamaldehyde 104-55 2

Butyl cellosolve 111-76 2

Formic acid 64-18 6

Polyether Proprietary

Acetophenone, thiourea, formaldehyde polymer 68527-49 1

AP ONE (U.S. Well Services) Breaker Ammonium persulfate 7727-S4-0

Sactfon K-139 (Champion Technologies) Bioclde Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, BensyKlS-lB-Alkyldlmethyl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Bactron K-219 (Champion Technologies) Bloclde Methanol 67-56-1

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alk^dlmethyl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

CarboNRT Tracer Ceramic Proppant 66402-68-4

EC6486A (Nalco Champion) Scale Inhibitor AmlneTriphosphate Proprietary

Ethylene Glycol 107-2M

:C6734A (Champion Technologies) Bioclde Hydrogen Peroxide 7722-84-1

Acetic Acid 64-19-7

PeroxyaceticAdd 79-21-0

Eeono-CIZOO (SWN Well Services) Corrosion Inhibitor Methanol 67-S6-1

Oxyaikylated fatty add 68951-67-7

Fatty acids 61790-12-3

Modified thiourea polymer 68527-49-1

Water 7732-18-S

Hydrochloric acid 7647-O1-0

Potassium acetate 127-08-2

Formaldehyde 50-00-0

Ecopol-FEAC (SWN Well Services) Iron Control Acetic Acid 64-19-7

OtricAcid 77-92-9

Water 7732-18-5

FDP-S1176-15 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Polyacylate Proprietary

Hydrotreated iight petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

FLOJET DR900 LPP (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Distillates (petroleum) hydrotreated light 64674-47-8

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxyiated propoxylated 68213-24-1

Fatty Alcohols ethoxylated Proprietary

Water 7732-18-5

FLOiCT DRP1130X (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Proprietary Proprietary

FR-76 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Hydrotreated iight petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

Inorganic Salt Proprietary

GYPTRON T-390 (Champion Technologies) Scale Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

j Nonylphenol Ethoxylate Proprietary

HA1-150E (Halliburton) Corrosion Inhibitor No hazardous substance N/A

HCL (SWN Well Services) Hydrochollc Acid Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0

Water 7732-18-5

LP'65 MC (Halliburton) Scale Inhibitor Organic phosphonate Proorietarv

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

OPTI-FLEX (U.S. Well Services) Vlscoslfylng Agent Distillates, petroleum, hydrotreated light 64742-47-8

Plexslick 930 Friction Reducer Copolymer of 2-propenamlde Proprietary

Hydrotreated Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxyiated 68551-12-2

OlelcAcId Diethanolamide 93-83-4

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

PlexslickSSS Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

N,N-bls (2-hvdroxyethyl| oleamide 93-83-4

Plexslick 957 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Ammonium diloride 12125-02-9

Oleic Add Diethanolamide 93-83-4

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxyiated 68551-12-2

Water 7732-15-5

WFRA-2000 (U.S. Well Services) Anionic Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light distillate (petroleum) 64742-47-8

Propenoic acid, polymer with propenamlde 9003-06 9

Piexaid 655 NM Scale Inhibitor Dlethylenetrlamlne penta (methylene phosphonic acid) l5827-30-a

Plexslick 922 no data available Copolymer of 2-propenaminde 69418-26-4

Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light 64742-47-8

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)CI) 12125-02-9

OlelcAcId Diethnolamlde 93-83-4

Tolcide PSSOA Biocidal product Tetrakis (hydroxymethyl) phosphonium sulphate 55566-30-8

Acrylic acid terpoiymer containing carboxylate phosphonate and sulfonate
groups 397256-50-7

LD-2950 Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

Ethoxylated alcohol Proprietary

Poly {oxy-1.2-ethanediyl)aloha.-trldecvl-.omega.-hydroxy-,br<inched 69011-36-5

Legend LO-7750W Scale Control Methanol 67-56-1

Phosphonic Acid Salt Proprietary

MC MX 8^743 Specialty Product Sodium Nitrate 7631-99-4

As ofl/ie/2020

'0/7
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AS-BUILT SUE PLAN
FOR

EDWARD DREMAK WELL
RICHLAND DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, WV

PROJECT I
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COUNTY MAP
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TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 25.50 ACRES
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